1,

"ll""”

!

Ilw:
PREPARED BY AND RETURNTO
A DANIEL MOTYKA ((\:‘""---{, it

il COMERICA BANK N

| 8700 N. WAUKEGAN RD. N,
MORTON GROVE, 11, 60053

"
i

o DEPT«01 RECORDING $27.50

il . THO0LA TRAM 2947 10/03/94 14467800
" . 99t AR ®—-R4£-851983
ull . CO0K COUNTY RECORDER

]

oy _LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT

;"""‘I
gt
[

ok This in;riment is an Agreement among American National Bank and Trust Company

of Chicago, as siceessor trustee to Comerica Bank-Illinois as successor to Manufacturers
Affiliated Trust Conipa:iy under Trust Agreement dated July 3, 1975 and known as its Trust No.
5810 ("Mortgagor"); Waync P, Filosa and Guiseppe Marchese ("Beneficiaries"); Wayne P.
Filosa and Guiseppe Marchése ("Guarantors”); and COMERICA BANK-ILLINGIS successor
in inlerest by merger lo Aifiliated Bank formerly known as Affiliated Bank/Pranklin

Park(*Lender®).
FFCITALS

A. Mortgagor is the owner of the rea! estite described in Exhibit "A" herelo ("Real
Estate"). Beneficiaries are the sole beneficiaries ¢i Mortgagor.

B. On July 20, 1989, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Lender its Mortgage Note
("Note"} in the principal amount of $627,000.00, to evigeac: a loan in that amount.

C. To secure payment of the Note, the following documen:s werz executed and delivered:

1. A Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreemeat dated July 20, 1589
and recorded on October 2, 1989 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Connty, Illinois, as
Document Number 89463607, wherein the Mortgagor mortgaged the Real Evate to Lender.

2. An Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits dated July 20, 1989 and rezorded
October 2, 1989 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Docunteit-No.
89463608, wherein Mortpagor assigned to Lender the rents and income from the Real Estatz,

3. A Security Agreement dated July 20, 1989 wherein Bank is granted a security
interest in certain property.

™
3
|
Q
R V4
o
®
S
®
./

D. On January 31, 1992, Mortgagor modified the terms of the Note and executed and
delivered to Lender an Amended and Restated Promissory Note in the principal amount of
$603,801.31

E. To secure payment of the Amended and Restated Note, the following documents were
556




executed and delivered:

1. A Loan Modification Agreement dated January 31, 1992 and recorded July 16, 1962
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iilinois, as Document No, 92524166, wherein
Mortgagor modified the original terms of the Note.

Mot

ﬂ 2. A Guaranty of Note and Mortgage dated January 31, 1992, wherein Guarantors
o guaranteed to Bank the payment of the Note and other undertakings ay therein set forth,

"-rmd
"

F. The Note matured and was payable on September 1, 1994, The parties desire o
extend said maturity date to November 1, 1994,

WHEPRIFORE, it is agreed as follows:
1. The due date'of the Note is hereby extended to November 1, 1994,

2. Except as modificd n paragraph 1 above, the Note and Loan Documents remain in
full force and effect according to their terms.

3. Guarantors jointly and scve.ally, reaffirm their guarantee of the obligation of
Mortgagor to Lender under the provisions ! the Note and Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties 1ave caused the Agreement 10 be execuled and
delivered on September  1st , 1994,

Comerica Bap!.-"ilinois, as successor in interest

by merger to ATiiiz*ed Bank, formerly known as
Affiliated Bank/Frarinn Park

it

By:

American National Bank, as Trus.ee oforesaid

By: W
10e President

THs bnetrument 18 exacuted by iba undersionad Land Trares, not personaly but solely a8
Trusiae (0 (hw ansicise of the power ng auihority cenfered upon 2nd vesizd Jn It as such
Trostes, ks exprossly understood and agraee mai 4k the waanlie, ke miies, fepvesentaioas, L%
nanls, Urciactabings and agroemenis heral made tn the pirt o the Trustee weunderizhenty it ol 0
W Capacity 23 Trustan i ool personaly. Mo persona ity o persarcs responsibiy i assumed by or
shal 22 a0y Yo b s ¥ erikrone agiinst e Trzhe on 2ozl of any waTay, indemndy,
poprasntalon comnir, ucrtaking or g ownitrd of g Tiustee £ i et




i | Acknowledgement by Beneficiary

(1)

“ The undersigned hereby acknowledges and consents to the within Extension Agreement.

E
o gég P
|,Z 1] ; o / -

‘ Z Dot W, W

Guiseppe Mifrchese

The undersigned hereov acknowledges and consents to the within Extension Agreement and
reaffirms their Guaranty & Note and Mortgage dated January 31, 1992,

-7 ﬂﬁu/’ "

Guiseppe Mafchese

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

The pndersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid| do¢s hereby
certify that ZAUv | (4o \Mice President of Comerica Bank - Illinois, personat!y iown
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, apezred
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the s7id
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
institution, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand ang Notarial Seal this A day of J
1994,
ﬁ% Notary Public {7%?3&——\

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. 107




el
L
'

t::d:u

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, docs hereby
certify thaDEUNIS JOUN CARRARR.4 spMps A, KIEL , VicePresident of American National
Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribéa -t the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they sigaed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free act of said Prustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under «ay-hand and Notarial Seal this j Zfi day of _%\__

__, 1994,

Py
LIPS IR, .
e 1Y LRI

> / Werrm DM,
/ ) ; CERICTA

],“l‘l«‘,‘\f.‘ll
( . Mavreey o0 >

It Aor N nr,«m:a:sc.sigggfff’]‘;. 3
Notary Putlic : Wizsion Lpinss gpiss B
o

((((((«(u‘(r-’ (¢ r<‘m‘a5'

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) §§
COUNTY OF COOK)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and Courcv-aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Wayn il n i Marchese personally knowniz-me to be the same
persons whose names 2are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeares befure me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument a: their own free
and volunlary act as beneficiaries for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _Ql_lj__day of

— 1994.

%ﬂ ,{LB M
Notary Public J OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA K. GLUSZEK

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. 1410097




1]

KXIIBIT "A"

LEGAL_DISCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

LOTS 15, 16, 18, 22, 23, 24 AND 25 [N BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCKS 1, 2 AND 3 (CEXCEPT THE SOUTH 66 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 3) AND
THAT PART OF BLOCKS 11, 12 AND 13 LYING WEST OF WISCONSIN CENTRAL
RATLROAD THE SOUTH 476.1 FEET MORE OR LESS OF BLOCK & AND THAT PART
OF THE SOUTH 398 FEET MORE QR LESS OF BLOCK 10, LYING WEST OF SAID
RATLROAD I': RIVER PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH HALF QF
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP LD NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, [’ fOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO

LOTS 36, 37, 38, ¥$, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44 AND 45 IN BLOCK Pl IN
WEEK'S AND OTHER'S/ PZSUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8, 26, 27, 28 AND
PART OF LOTS 4, 5, 6,-29, 30 AND 31 IN BLOCK 11 AND LOTS 1 TO
11, INCLUSIVE AND LOVS 23 TO 42 INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 12 IN WEEK'S
SUBDVISION OF RIVER PARK AFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS

PARCEL 2

THE SOUTH 75 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE SGYUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 10 IN
BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF JLOCK 11 WEST OF RATLROAD IN
RIVER PARK IN SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 4( MORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF
THE THIRD PREINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK C(OUNTY, TLLINOLS

ALSO

LOTS 46 TO 50 INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S ANL .OTHER'S
RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8, 26, 27, 38 AND PART 0" _LOTS 4, S, 6,
29, 30 AND 31 IN BLOCK 11 WEST OF RAILRAOD IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCK 11 IN RIVER PARK IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER Of THE NCRTH
WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 TAST

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDEAN, IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTLR OF
THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, WEST OF RATLROAD, ALL IN
CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

12-27-117-005; 12-27-117-006; 12-27-117-008
12-27-117-012; 12-27-117-013; 12-27-117-014;
12-27-117-020; 12-27-117-022; 12-27-117-024.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 2950 COMMERCE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131




